unconsolidated, in which the Group has an ownership interest.  Proportionate results are calculated by multiplying the Group�s ownership interest
in each entity by each entity�s results.

Proportionate presentation of financial information differs in material respects to the proportionate consolidation adopted by the Group under
IFRS for its joint ventures, as detailed on page 7.

Proportionate information includes results from the Group�s equity accounted investments and other investments. The Group does not have
control over the turnover, expenses or cash flows of these investments and is only entitled to cash from dividends received from these entities.
The Group does not own the underlying assets of these investments.

Proportionate turnover is stated net of intercompany turnover.  Proportionate EBITDA represents the Group�s ownership interests in the
respective entities� EBITDA. As such, proportionate EBITDA does not represent EBITDA available to the Group.

Six months ended
30 September 2004

Year ended
31 March 2004 (Pro Forma)

UK GAAP
£m

IFRS
Adjust-

IFRS
£m

UK GAAP
£m

IFRS
Adjust-

IFRS
£m

Edgar Filing: NANOVIRICIDES, INC. - Form 10-Q

58

ments
£m

ments
£m

Turnover

Mobile 20,711 � 20,711 37,969 � 37,969
Other 468 � 468 1,477 � 1,477
Group 21,179 � 21,179 39,446 � 39,446

EBITDA (1)

Mobile 8,218 (44) 8,174 14,826 (149) 14,677
Other 77 � 77 288 (3) 285
Group 8,295 (44) 8,251 15,114 (152) 14,962

Mobile EBITDA (1) margin 39.7 % (0.2%) 39.5 % 39.0 % (0.3%) 38.7%

(1)  Proportionate EBITDA and proportionate EBITDA margin is stated before exceptional items under UK GAAP and before items not reflecting underlying
business performance under IFRS.

23

Edgar Filing: NANOVIRICIDES, INC. - Form 10-Q

59

OTHER INFORMATION

This document, together with a presentation in relation to the impact of IFRS on the Group will be available on the Group�s website
www.vodafone.com.

The Group currently intends to publish further restated IFRS financial information as follows:

Analyses of mobile operating profit by type of